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Member     Position   Original Appointment 
 
Will Hays      Private/Non-profit   06/12 
JJDP Council Chair 
Hilltop Community Resources, Inc. 
1331 Hermosa Ave 
Grand Junction, CO 81506-4099 
(970) 242-4400; (970) 244-0540 
willh@htop.org 
 
*Malaysia Atwater     Youth Member    03/18 
15742 East Progress Drive 
Centennial, CO 80015 
(678) 878-5762 
ma@steveatwater.com  
 
*Ciara Benner     Youth Member     03/18  
Mailing: PO Box 97 
251 Birch Street 
Bennett, CO 80102 
(303) 913-1938 
ciaracbenner@gmail.com  
 
Michelle Brinegar     Judicial     08/14 
District Court Judge 
Eighth Judicial District 
201 La Porte Ave 
Ft. Collins CO 80521 
(970) 494-3700 
michelle.brinegar@judicial.state.co.us  
 
*Paige Brown      Youth Member    03/18  
JJDP Council Vice Chair   Volunteer 
2120 Doppler St     
Strasburg, CO 80136  
(303) 905-8548 
ptbrown5599@gmail.com  
 
Brian Bumbarger    Public/ Research   07/20 
Colorado State University 
Visiting Associate Research Professor 
Como, Colorado  
1-814-883-1659 
bkbumbarger@gmail.com 
 
Stacie Colling     Defense Counsel    08/15   
CO Alternative Defense Counsel 
1300 Broadway, Suite 330 
Denver, CO 
(303) 515-6933 
Stacie@coloradoadc.com  
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Sheri M. Danz                                                     Guardian Ad Litem                                   12/19 
Deputy Director 
Office of Child’s Representative 
1580 Logan St #340 
Denver, CO 80203 
sheridanz@coloradochildrep.org 
 
Julie DeNicola     Parent Advocate  Pending Appointment 
Stepping Stones Advocacy, LLC 
6833 S. Dayton St., #147 
Greenwood Village, CO 
720-422-3193 
julied@ssadvocacy.com 
 
 
*Samual Elfay      Youth Member    10/18 
3836 S Olathe Street    Volunteer 
Aurora, CO 80013 
(720) 501-1681 
Samelfay1@gmail.com 
 
 
Al Estrada     Division of Youth Services   01/17   
Associate Director 
Division of Youth Services 
4255 S. Knox Court 
Denver, CO 80236 
(303) 866-7342 
al.estrada@state.co.us  
 
*Claire Furtado      Youth Member    10/18  
410 Delaware St # 203 
Denver, CO 80204 
(303) 340-8990 
Claire.furtado@yahoo.com 
 
     
Charles Gilford     Public Member    07/20 
City and County of Denver 
Denver, CO 
Charles.gilford@gmail.com 
 
 
Rebecca Gleason     District Attorney    03/18   
18th Judicial District Attorney’s Office 
Chief Deputy District Attorney 
6450 S Revere Parkway 
Centennial, CO 80111 
720-8748577 
rgleason@da18/state.co.us 
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Diana Goldberg                                                    Victim/Witness Advocate                         07/20 
Executive Director 
SungateKids 
P.O. Box 3554 
Englewood, CO 80155 
Diana.goldberg@sungatekids.org 
 
 
Lisa Neal Graves                                                  Public Member                                          12/19 
Parker, CO     Volunteer 
720-273-9529 
lmngraves@gmail.com                                             
 
 
Thomas Harbaugh     Probation    06/13 
Probation Analyst 
State Court Administrator’s Office 
1300 Broadway, Suite 1100 
Denver, CO 80203 
(720) 625-5773  
thomas.harbough@judicial.state.co.us 
  
 
Lt. Robert Jackson                                                Local Law Enforcement                           12/19 
Aurora Police Department 
15001 E. Alameda Parkway 
Aurora, CO  80012 
rjackson@auroragov.org 
 
Kira Jukes     Juvenile Assessment   07/20 
11011 W. 6th Ave, Suite 120   Alternatives to Incarceration 
Lakewood, CO 80215 
720-497-7799       
kiraj@jeffcojac.org 
 
 
David J. Kollar                                                      Education                                                 12/19 
Director of Student Engagement 
Jefferson County Public Schools 
1829 Denver West Dr. 
Golden, CO 80401 
303-982-6559 
David.kollar@jeffco.k12.co.us 
 
 
Tracy Kraft-Tharp    Local Elected Official    08/13   
House of Representatives 
State of Colorado 
200 East Colfax, Room 271 
Denver, CO 
(303) 866-2950 
TKTH@aol.com 

mailto:Diana.goldberg@sungatekids.org
mailto:lmngraves@gmail.com
mailto:thomas.harbough@judicial.state.co.us
mailto:rjackson@auroragov.org
mailto:kiraj@jeffcojac.org
mailto:David.kollar@jeffco.k12.co.us
mailto:TKTH@aol.com


JUVENILE JUSTICE AND DELINQUENCY PREVENTION COUNCIL 
MEMBERSHIP LIST 

(Updated July 31, 2020 )  
 

 

Page 4 
 

(Dates shown are original appointment dates, * = youth member)  
Office of Adult and Juvenile Justice Assistance, Division of Criminal Justice, 700 Kipling Street, Denver, CO 80215 

 
 
Member     Position   Original Appointment 
 
Claire Morrow     Public Agency Mental Health  12/19 
Tennyson Center for Children 
2950 Tennyson St 
Denver, CO 80212 
Morrow.c@outlook.com 
 
 
*Crystal Murillo      Youth Member    07/16 
732 Ursula St.     Local Elected Official 
Aurora, CO  80011 
(720) 951-6708 
Murillo.crystal1@gmail.com 
 
 
Kyle Ragland     Child Welfare    07/20 
Weld County Department of Human Services 
Child Welfare Permanency Supervisor 
970-400-6284 
raglankn@weldgov.com 
 
 
Paula Ramaekers-Mattas   Private/Non-Profit   08/17 
Mesa County Partners Executive Director Diversion Programs 
1169 Colorado Ave 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
(970) 245-5555 x 15 
pmattas@mesapartners.org  
 
 
Kelli Reidford     Public Agency/Substance Abuse 07/20 
Program Manager, Trauma Informed System of Care 
Office of Behavioral Health 
CO Department of Human Services 
3824 West Princeton Circle 
Denver, CO  80236 
303-242-1140 
kelli.reidford@state.co.us 
 
 
Stephanie Seibold                                                 Public Defender                                        12/19 
Training Director 
Office of the Colorado State Public Defender 
1300 Broadway, Suite 400 
Denver, CO 80203 
303-764-1400 
Effie.seibold@coloradodefenders.us 
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Karen Wilde      Tribal/Four Corners   07/16 
P.O. Box 63 
Eads, CO  81036  
(720) 998-5504 
kwilde4@gmail.com  
 
 
Vacant      Expert on School Violence  pending 
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